
UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 05 DEC 2023

R1 05 Dec 2023 | Lingfield | HANDS AND HEELS APPRENTICE HANDICAP
Distance: 1610m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,000
8:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 033780
	 2	 659282
	 3	 311569
	 4	 080748
	 5	 537633
	 6	 610496
	 7	 540580
	 8	 410635
	 9	 326112
	10	 089701
	11	 533
	12	 064687

FURTHER MEASURE (USA)
MYKONOS ST JOHN
UNCLE DICK
DYNAMIC TALENT
STORYMAKER
ALWAYS FEARLESS (IRE)
GANNON GLORY (IRE)
ETON COLLEGE (IRE)
GIRL FROM ITALY (IRE)
FINN RUSSELL (IRE)
DAVID’S DIVA
FITZ PERFECTLY (FR)

62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
62.5
62
62
62
61.5
61.5
61
59

12
2
3
11
5
8
4
7
9
1
10
6

C R LYONS  3 

A PINNA  3 

O CARMICHAEL  3 

ANNA GIBSON
ARCHIE YOUNG
J LEAVY
ALICE BOND  2.5 
ETHAN JONES  2.5 
A FIELDING
JACK ENRIGHT  3 

O TIMMS  2.5 
MIKKEL MORTENSEN

M MURPHY & M KEADY
S DIXON
E J-HOUGHTON
DARRYLL HOLLAND
G BOUGHEY
R HANNON
A WEST
L CARTER
M WALFORD
I WILLIAMS
B MILLMAN
C FELLOWES

6
6
5
4
3
6
4
6
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
F
G
G
G
F
G
F
F

USA
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
FR

65
65
64
64
65
63
63
63
63
63
62
58

	35-�4�-0-8
	40-�5�-4-3
	29-�4�-4-7
	20-�3�-1-0
	13-�0�-0-7
	49-�5�-6-8
	23-�3�-1-5
	41-�6�-3-9
	14-�2�-3-1
	14-�1�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-2
	10-�0�-0-0

$38,490
$47,288
$27,937
$15,626
$8,749
$37,379
$22,024
$55,782
$12,892
$6,429
$1,889
$1,417

	6-�2�-0-0
	23-�3�-3-2
	14-�3�-3-2
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	34-�3�-4-5
	1-�0�-0-0
	17-�2�-1-6
	4-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 FURTHER MEASURE (USA) Trainer: M Murphy & M Keady Barrier: 12 Total: 35-4-0-8 Prize Money: $38,490
Jockey: C R Lyons (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 21-3-0-5 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay usa g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 28-4-0-7 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: English Channel (USA) Dam: Price Tag J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 13-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-3 Last Win: 19/06/23 (169 Days)
Owner: Ms Denise Tibbett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 L Keniry	 65	 $13	 Cinnodin	 3:47.24		  ........ 2½...... kept one pace final furlong
3 of 9	 02Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 C Bennett	 61.5	 $9	 Lexington Knight	 2:37.18		  ........ 2½...... kept one pace final furlong
7 of 12	 23Sep23	 YOR	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 L Keniry	 60	 $23	 September Power	 3:39.61		  ...... 18¼.............. held well over 1f out
8 of 11	 06Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 58.5	 $9	 Met Office	 2:35.06	 	 ...... 10¼............ weakened over 1f out
10 of 14	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 C R Lyons	 57	 $--	 Miss Dolly Rocker	 1:38.13		  ........ 8¼.............. always towards rear

2 MYKONOS ST JOHN Trainer: S Dixon Barrier: 2 Total: 40-5-4-3 Prize Money: $47,288
Jockey: A Pinna (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 31-2-3-3 Track: 8-1-2-1

6yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 15-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-3-3-2
Sire: Swiss Spirit Dam: Royal Pardon J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 08/02/22 (665 Days)
Owner: Southwell Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 28Sep23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 Elisha Whittington	 62.5	 $17	 War Defender	 1:41.67		  ........ 3¾...lost two places towards finish
9 of 10	 03Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 Elisha Whittington	 57	 $15	 He’s A Gentleman	 1:50.16		  ........... 8................never in contention
2 of 10	 26Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 62	 $--	 Red Hat Eagle	 1:38.71		  ......... hd.......................... just caught
8 of 11	 02Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 Elisha Whittington	 57.5	 $13	 Visibility	 1:28.42		  ........ 5¼...weakened quickly over 1f out
2 of 10	 18Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 9]	 Elisha Whittington	 60.5	 $17	 Recuerdame	 1:37.46		  ........ 1½.............................. kept on

3 UNCLE DICK Trainer: E J-houghton Barrier: 3 Total: 29-4-4-7 Prize Money: $27,937
Jockey: Oliver Carmichael (a3.0) WT: 62.5 Good: 18-2-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo uk g Fav: 9-2-1-2 58+kg: 16-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-3-3-2
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Golden Waters J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 18/09/23 (78 Days)
Owner: Eden Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 11Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 Mia Nicholls	 61.5	 $*2.3	Buy The Dip	 1:37.69		  ........... 3.........................comfortable
1 of 6	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 Georgia Dobie	 57.5	 $*1.8	Micks Dream	 1:41.45		  ..........nk................................ran on
5 of 10	 09Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 3]	 Mr Jack Nicholls	 66.5	 $*3	 Glory Nights	 2:00.57		  ........ 4½.......................nearest finish
6 of 7	 07Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 Oliver Carmichael	 61.5	 $--	 Inverlochy	 1:37.50		  ........ 2¼.................ran on same pace
9 of 14	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 Oliver Carmichael	 56	 $21	 Miss Dolly Rocker	 1:38.13		  ........ 7¼..........plugged on final furlong

4 DYNAMIC TALENT Trainer: Darryll Holland Barrier: 11 Total: 20-3-1-0 Prize Money: $15,626
Jockey: Anna Gibson WT: 62.5 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Aclaim (IRE) Dam: Burnt Fingers (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/03/22 (615 Days)
Owner: Harraton Court Stables Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 07Jun23	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	12]	 L Catton	 62	 $34	 Sandy Paradise	 1:26.71		  ........ 5¼...................... never a factor
13 of 14	 14Jun23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 6]	 L Catton	 62.5	 $19	 One Step Beyond	 1:38.92		  ...... 16¼....kept same pace final furlong
7 of 10	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 L Catton	 64	 $--	 Holkham Bay	 1:12.48		  ........ 9¾....... modest gains final furlong
4 of 8	 26Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 Liam Wright	 58.5	 $17	 Touchwood	 1:24.14		  ........ 4¼.............................. kept on
8 of 11	 07Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 Liam Wright	 60	 $21	 Kentucky Kingdom	 2:04.15		  ........ 5¼..................... never involved
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5 STORYMAKER Trainer: G Boughey Barrier: 5 Total: 13-0-0-7 Prize Money: $8,749
Jockey: Archie Young WT: 62.5 Good: 11-0-3-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-1-3-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Panova J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-3 Last Win: 30/04/10 (4967 Days)
Owner: Hot To Trot Racing 2 And Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 14Sep23	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 57.5	 $9	 Shot Of Love	 1:45.44		  .......... ½.......................nearest finish
7 of 13	 12Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 62.5	 $--	 Elshaameq	 2:02.59		  ........... 3........... never troubled leaders
6 of 12	 26Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	11]	 B Curtis	 62	 $9	 Tiger Beetle	 1:58.56		  ........ 5¼.....no extra well in final furlong
3 of 12	 17Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 Billy Loughnane	 61.5	 $4.5	 Bishop’s Glory	 1:30.12		  .......... ¾......... stayed on towards finish
3 of 12	 25Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 62.5	 $--	 So Chic	 1:23.20		  ....... Lhd......dropped to third final stride

6 ALWAYS FEARLESS (IRE) Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 8 Total: 49-5-6-8 Prize Money: $37,379
Jockey: J Leavy WT: 62 Good: 27-3-3-2 Track: 9-1-2-3

6yo ch ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 29-4-5-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 34-3-4-5
Sire: Camacho Dam: Zenella J+H: 5-0-0-1 AWT: 14-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-3 Last Win: 02/09/23 (94 Days)
Owner: Mr Richard Hannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 Mr Ben Pollard	 69.5	 $9	 Prince Ali	 1:49.72		  ......... hd...... ridden and led final strides
10 of 15	 17Sep23	 DON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	16]	 R Johnson	 73	 $15	 I Still Have Faith	 1:40.16		  ......... 11......no closer than mid-division
4 of 11	 12Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 J Leavy	 59.5	 $11	 Creme Chantilly	 1:36.22		  ........ 4¾............ one pace final furlong
9 of 14	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	14]	 J Leavy	 60	 $29	 Kalamunda	 1:40.00		  ........ 9¼............ weakened from 1f out
6 of 12	 25Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 J Leavy	 56.5	 $34	 Wadacre Grace	 1:39.91		  ........ 1½... kept one pace in final furlong

7 GANNON GLORY (IRE) Trainer: A West Barrier: 4 Total: 23-3-1-5 Prize Money: $22,024
Jockey: Alice Bond (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 16-2-1-4 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 17-2-1-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cotai Glory Dam: Folegandros Island (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 11-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/08/23 (113 Days)
Owner: Mr Paul Naughton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 23Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 T Fisher	 60.5	 $6	 Kit Gabriel	 1:13.78		  ........... 2.............................. kept on
10 of 11	 03Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 63	 $6.5	 Chalk Mountain	 1:27.44		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
5 of 7	 25Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 59.5	 $5.5	 Digital	 1:13.28		  ........ 3¾.....no extra well in final furlong
8 of 12	 07Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $34	 Sir Oliver	 1:22.48		  ........ 6¼.........................no progress
12 of 14	 20Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 A Farragher	 59	 $41	 Miss Dolly Rocker	 1:38.13		  ........ 8¼...... no better than mid-division

8 ETON COLLEGE (IRE) Trainer: L Carter Barrier: 7 Total: 41-6-3-9 Prize Money: $55,782
Jockey: Ethan Jones (a2.5) WT: 62 Good: 16-2-0-3 Track: 5-0-0-3

6yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-3-1-6 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 17-2-1-6
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Windsor County (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 9-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Last Win: 16/08/23 (111 Days)
Owner: Mr John Joseph Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 16Aug23	 FFL	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 S Osborne	 63.5	 $7	 Obama Army	 1:45.20		  .......... ¾................... won going away
10 of 14	 02Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	10]	 S Osborne	 64	 $6.5	 Dream Pirate	 1:44.53		  ...... 12½.............. always towards rear
6 of 12	 05Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 S Osborne	 64	 $7.5	 Goose Rock	 2:05.31		  ........ 4¼..............no telling impression
3 of 7	 01Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 F Marsh	 62.5	 $26	 Hul Ah Bah Loo	 1:39.97		  ........ 2½...weakened into 3rd soon after
5 of 8	 21Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 P Bradley	 61.5	 $26	 Kentucky Kingdom	 2:05.82		  ........... 2................kept on same pace

9 GIRL FROM ITALY (IRE) Trainer: M Walford Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-3-1 Prize Money: $12,892
Jockey: A Fielding WT: 61.5 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0
Sire: Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) Dam: Keilogue (IRE) J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 6-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-2-1 Last Win: 18/11/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Mr Keith Brown

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 19Sep23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	12]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $17	 Cusack	 1:40.66		  ........... 1............headed towards finish
6 of 12	 02Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 J Garritty	 59.5	 $*5	 Pop Favorite	 1:39.57		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
1 of 11	 30Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 B Garritty	 56	 $12	 Pop Favorite	 1:39.69		  ........ 1¾.................stayed on strongly
1 of 10	 18Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 Mr Paddy Barlow	 67.5	 $5.5	 Voltaic	 1:51.73		  ........ 2¾......................stayed on well
2 of 10	 25Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 A Fielding	 57	 $*3.5	Finn Russell	 1:48.68		  ........... 1....no impression towards finish

10 FINN RUSSELL (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-1-1 Prize Money: $6,429
Jockey: Jack Enright (a3.0) WT: 61.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Tawaareekh (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Mr Ian Williams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 13Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 L Keniry	 59	 $67	 Gallant Lion	 2:06.22		  ...... 12½......................never showed
9 of 9	 27Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	 2]	 L Keniry	 62.5	 $--	 Plus Point	 2:09.52		  ...... 23½....................soon weakened
7 of 11	 09Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 L Keniry	 62	 $19	 Golden Phase	 1:40.85		  ........ 9¾...weakened inside final furlong
12 of 12	 20Aug23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 9]	 P Mathers	 57.5	 $41	 Panning For Gold	 1:40.97		  ...... 21½...................weakened 2f out
1 of 10	 25Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 5]	 J Crowley	 59	 $17	 Girl From Italy	 1:48.68		  ........... 1......................stayed on well
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11 DAVID’S DIVA Trainer: B Millman Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $1,889
Jockey: O Timms (a2.5) WT: 61 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Master Carpenter (IRE) Dam: Imaginary Diva J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: The Links Partnership & Br Millman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 14	 31Dec22	 LIN	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 T Whelan	 58	 $51	 Captain Cisco	 1:27.12		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
3 of 13	 24Jan23	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	13]	 G Rooke	 52.5	 $10	 Dhariye	 1:41.36		  ........ 1½........... no chance with winner
3 of 11	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 G Rooke	 56.5	 $--	 Rogue Thunder	 1:23.40		  ........ 3¼................kept on same pace

12 FITZ PERFECTLY (FR) Trainer: C Fellowes Barrier: 6 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,417
Jockey: Mikkel Mortensen WT: 59 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Kalimenta (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Cottier, Fitzdares And Old Gold Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 04Jul23	 FFL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $12	 Mildyjama	 2:09.00		  ........ 9¼............... no extra over 1f out
4 of 14	 14Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 C Shepherd	 60	 $26	 Playupskyblues	 1:40.38		  ........ 3½...........................weakened
6 of 12	 06Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 K Stott	 59	 $5.5	 Lady Wormsley	 1:40.02		  ........ 2¾.................ran on same pace
8 of 11	 14Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 56.5	 $8	 Moonspirit	 1:35.80		  ........ 4¼.................. never dangerous
7 of 11	 07Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 Mikkel Mortensen	 56	 $9	 Jewel Maker	 2:13.83		  ........ 8¾....................soon weakened
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R2 05 Dec 2023 | Lingfield | EBF RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1610m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,600
8:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 83
	 2	 4
	 3	 0
	 4	 00
	 5	 6
	 6	 7
	 7	 34233
	 8	
	 9	
	10	
	11	 00

BATTLE OF OMDURMAN
BIG ZOU
EMERALD CITY
JUDGEMENTOFSOLOMON
YIPPEE
BRODIE’S BOY (FR)
RICH HARRY (USA)
SEE THAT STORM (IRE)
SENSITIVE KIND
SOVEREIGN KNIGHT
PERLA MARINA (IRE)

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58

11
10
7
2
5
6
1
9
3
4
8

R HORNBY
R HAVLIN
R COAKLEY
J GILLIGAN
F NORTON
J BRYAN
K O’NEILL
O MURPHY
P BRADLEY  1.5 
H CROUCH
T WHELAN

OLLIE SANGSTER
TOM CLOVER
J FANSHAWE
SIR M PRESCOTT
C JOHNSTON
F BRENNAN
ALICE HAYNES
A BALDING
M ATTWATER
MISS A MURPHY
G BAKER

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
G
C
C
C
C
C
C
G
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
FR
USA
IRE
UK
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
71
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0

$837
$510
$0
$0
$0
$0
$7,087
$0
$0
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 BATTLE OF OMDURMAN Trainer: Ollie Sangster Barrier: 11 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $837
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Gadwa J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Red Post Racing And Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 08Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 59	 $--	 Lambert	 1:42.64		  ......... 12........no impression over 1f out
3 of 5	 18Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 R Havlin	 59	 $5.5	 Calvert	 2:18.74		  ........ 5¾..................kept on one pace

2 BIG ZOU Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $510
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Making Eyes (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 04Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $6.5	 Grey Charger	 1:38.30		  ........ 1¼.............. faded towards finish

3 EMERALD CITY Trainer: J Fanshawe Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Taweyla (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Des Thurlby

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 13	 08Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 60.5	 $21	 Timetobenice	 1:41.62		  ........ 4½......made no impression 2f out

4 JUDGEMENTOFSOLOMON Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Gilligan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Study Of Man (IRE) Dam: Diablerette J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Troubridge,mailer,gregson,greenwood,bu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
12 of 14	 08Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	10]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $41	 Into Battle	 1:41.26		  ...... 12½....................... behind 2f out
11 of 13	 15Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	12]	 L Morris	 59	 $151	Matsuri	 1:38.48		  ......... 11...................... never a factor
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5 YIPPEE Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Norton WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar (AUS) Dam: Bewitchment J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: John Brown & Megan Dennis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 30Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	10]	 J Hart	 58.5	 $--	 Venture Capital	 1:27.94		  ........ 8¼...............kept on final furlong

6 BRODIE’S BOY (FR) Trainer: F Brennan Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: On The Rocks (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Gary Gillies

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 13	 08Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	14]	 J Bryan	 59.5	 $--	 Timetobenice	 1:41.62		  ........ 1½..........no extra final 100 yards

7 RICH HARRY (USA) Trainer: Alice Haynes Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-3 Prize Money: $7,087
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 59.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch usa c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Union Rags (USA) Dam: Shop Again (USA) J+H: 3-0-1-2 AWT: 4-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Refai Alghuraban

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 29Jun23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 K O’neill	 60.5	 $8	 Chic Colombine	 1:29.17		  ........ 1¼.............. lost 2nd final strides
4 of 7	 12Aug23	 AYR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 S Gray	 60.5	 $3.8	 Showhound	 1:12.72		  ........ 3½... no impression in final furlong
2 of 9	 30Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 58.5	 $--	 Local Hero	 1:40.73		  ........ 5½........... no chance with winner
3 of 8	 30Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 6]	 K O’neill	 58.5	 $3.3	 Freds Mate	 1:41.21		  ........ 1¼..............stayed on well in 3rd
3 of 5	 21Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 C Howarth	 59	 $5	 Champagne Prince	 1:24.55		  ........ 6¾................kept on same pace

8 SEE THAT STORM (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Storm The Stars (USA) Dam: Summer Chorus J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Sheikh Juma Dalmook Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

9 SENSITIVE KIND Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: P Bradley (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charming Thought Dam: Kindia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Canisbay Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 SOVEREIGN KNIGHT Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Whatabird (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Daniel MacAuliffe & Anoj Don

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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11 PERLA MARINA (IRE) Trainer: G Baker Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Whelan WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Evangelical J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bamford, Russell, Baker

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
11 of 12	 01Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 N Callan	 57.5	 $23	 Timeless Charm	 1:40.14		  ...... 18¾...................... never a factor
10 of 12	 18Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 A Keeley	 57	 $126	Alacrity	 2:08.91		  ...... 13¾....................soon weakened
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R3 05 Dec 2023 | Lingfield | EBF RESTRICTED MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1610m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,600
9:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 02
	 2	 65
	 3	
	 4	 0
	 5	
	 6	 3
	 7	
	 8	 46
	 9	
	10	 73
	11	 65

DASHING DARCEY
DASHINWHITESARGENT
MR INFLUENCE
RUBIO DE ORO
ATLANTIC GAMBLE
BELCAMO
L’EAGLE AID (IRE)
ROGUE KING (IRE)
SNOOKER MCCREW
TOROMORO (FR)
DEMANDING LILLEY

60.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
59.5
58

8
10
3
6
11
1
9
5
4
7
2

DAVID EGAN
H CROUCH
T GREATREX
B SAYETTE
R HORNBY
O MURPHY
F NORTON
R HAVLIN
L KENIRY
F MARSH
R CLUTTERBUCK

R VARIAN
H MORRISON
R HANNON
M BOTTI
W KNIGHT
A BALDING
C JOHNSTON
TOM CLOVER
J S MOORE
MISS A MURPHY
M TREGONING

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
G
G
C
G
C
G
C
F

UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0

$2,522
$453
$0
$0
$0
$862
$0
$418
$0
$862
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 DASHING DARCEY Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,522
Jockey: David Egan WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Muhaarar Dam: So Claire J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Opulence Thoroughbreds

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
98 of 10	 24Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $*2.8	Serengeti Sunrise	 1:30.83		  ......... 13.................. pulled up after 1f
2 of 12	 14Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 58	 $7	 Johnny Ringo	 1:30.32		  ..........nk... stayed on well towards finish

2 DASHINWHITESARGENT Trainer: H Morrison Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $453
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel (IRE) Dam: Bella Ragazza J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Paul & Catriona Brocklehurst Bloodstoc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 D Probert	 59	 $--	 Dr Foster	 1:40.97		  ........ 9¾............ weakened over 1f out
5 of 14	 08Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $51	 Into Battle	 1:41.26		  ........... 3.........stayed on in final furlong

3 MR INFLUENCE Trainer: R Hannon Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Greatrex WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Advertise Dam: Mama Rocco J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Richard Hannon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

4 RUBIO DE ORO Trainer: M Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 60.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Phoenix Of Spain (IRE) Dam: Breda Castle J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miesque S L & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
13 of 14	 08Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 9]	 M Ghiani	 60.5	 $17	 Into Battle	 1:41.26		  ...... 16½...................... never a factor
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5 ATLANTIC GAMBLE Trainer: W Knight Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear Dam: One Pixel J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Badger’s Set

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 BELCAMO Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Camdora (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Lord Blyth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 08Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 59.5	 $3.8	 Timetobenice	 1:41.62		  .......... ¾..........................eyecatcher

7 L’EAGLE AID (IRE) Trainer: C Johnston Barrier: 9 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: F Norton WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Free Eagle (IRE) Dam: Acres Of Diamonds (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Two Goldfish & A Balloon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 ROGUE KING (IRE) Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $418
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Selyl J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 10Oct23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 S Osborne	 60.5	 $--	 Volcanology	 1:39.00		  ........ 3¾...weakened inside final furlong
6 of 8	 27Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 57.5	 $12	 Eagle Angel	 2:01.28		  ........ 6¼...weakened inside final furlong

9 SNOOKER MCCREW Trainer: J S Moore Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Stella Point (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rebecca Ross & J S Moore

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

10 TOROMORO (FR) Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $862
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 59.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Belletriste (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr D De Souza

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 9	 20Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Narkez	 1:43.00		  ...... 13¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 14	 08Nov23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 K Stott	 59.5	 $--	 Into Battle	 1:41.26		  ........ 1¼..............stayed on well in 3rd
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11 DEMANDING LILLEY Trainer: M Tregoning Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Due Diligence (USA) Dam: On Demand J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms Christine Thomas & Mr Jim Hoyland

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 6	 25Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 B Sayette	 58	 $13	 Heartfullofstars	 1:42.48		  ........ 6½.............. gradually weakened
5 of 6	 19Oct23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 6]	 T Whelan	 57.5	 $34	 Zayina	 1:39.93		  ...... 15½................ well beaten final 2f
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R4 05 Dec 2023 | Lingfield | BEST RACING ODDS GUARANTEED NURSERY
Distance: 1011m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,000
9:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 222344
	 2	 02640
	 3	 42609
	 4	 435381
	 5	 6643
	 6	 4098
	 7	 53685
	 8	 8872
	 9	 658849
	10	 065563

ROGUE ROSIE
RELENTLESS WARRIOR (IRE)
TOOSHA (IRE)
TORVAR (IRE)
THE LIEGEMAN
SEA OF ANGELS
TALKING RUBBISH
VIA BLANCA
MUSICAL DIVA (IRE)
FLEMISH (IRE)

61.5
61.5
61
60.5
60.5
59.5
57.5
56
52.5
52.5

10
5
2
8
7
6
3
4
1
9

R HAVLIN
O MURPHY
F MARSH
H CROUCH
J BRYAN
R HORNBY
ANNA GIBSON  3 

R KAVANAGH  3 

K O’NEILL
H TURNER

TOM CLOVER
A BALDING
G KELLEWAY
D O’MEARA
A WATSON
S C WILLIAMS
P CRATE
MISS A MURPHY
D O’MEARA
T WARD

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
G
F
G
G
F
F
F
F
F

UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE

65
65
64
63
63
61
57
53
46
45

	 7-�0�-3-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	12-�1�-0-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1

$7,627
$2,941
$3,169
$6,780
$1,155
$951
$1,502
$1,879
$583
$1,214

	4-�0�-1-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	9-�1�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 ROGUE ROSIE Trainer: Tom Clover Barrier: 10 Total: 7-0-3-1 Prize Money: $7,627
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 61.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Magna Grecia (IRE) Dam: Loveheart J+H: 2-0-2-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: The Rogues Gallery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 03Aug23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 R Havlin	 56.5	 $3.1	 Key To Cotai	 1:04.37		  .......... ¾............headed towards finish
2 of 12	 19Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 S Osborne	 58	 $*2.5	Kandoo	 1:12.00		  ........... 3..........................plugged on
3 of 5	 02Sep23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 56.5	 $5.5	 Shuangxi	 1:01.65		  ........... 2........... lost 2nd towards finish
4 of 9	 07Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 L Morris	 59	 $19	 Salvuccio	 1:00.84		  ........... 5..........moderate late headway
4 of 9	 24Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 C Planas	 58.5	 $10	 Elliott	 1:00.94		  ........ 2½.......................nearest finish

2 RELENTLESS WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,941
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61.5 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Soldier’s Call Dam: Iuturna (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Relentless Dreamers Racing & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 05May23	 GWO	turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	13]	 H Davies	 60.5	 $11	 Beenham	 0:59.52		  ...... 15¼............... no extra over 1f out
2 of 11	 17May23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 60.5	 $17	 Haatem	 1:10.37		  ........... 6...............no match for winner
6 of 9	 09Jun23	 BAT	 turf	 1200	  F 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 D Probert	 58.5	 $--	 Toca Madera	 1:08.96		  ......... 11......... weakened inside final 2f
4 of 8	 25Jun23	 FFL	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 59	 $--	 Rosario	 0:57.97		  ........... 4...weakened inside final furlong
19 of 20	 22Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	12]	 R Hornby	 57	 $--	 Relief Rally	 1:01.25		  ...... 18½................. weakened final 2f

3 TOOSHA (IRE) Trainer: G Kelleway Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,169
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 61 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Dandy Man (IRE) Dam: Moondrop (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Adnan Bahbahani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 26Jul23	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $--	 Miaharris	 1:03.96		  ........ 4½...... kept on inside final furlong
2 of 9	 11Aug23	 THR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 Oisin Orr	 57.5	 $9.5	 Rocket Money	 0:59.60		  .......... ½.............................. kept on
6 of 7	 26Aug23	 GWO	turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 5]	 W Carson	 57.5	 $17	 Adaay In Devon	 1:17.10		  ........ 8¼...........well beaten over 1f out
16 of 16	 29Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 David Egan	 58	 $--	 She’s Quality	 1:11.97		  ...... 17¼..........well beaten final furlong
9 of 12	 26Sep23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 6]	 H Turner	 58	 $--	 Irish Nectar	 1:02.57		  ........ 8¾............. lost place over 1f out

4 TORVAR (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 8 Total: 12-1-0-2 Prize Money: $6,780
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60.5 Good: 8-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo ch ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Lady Sandy (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/11/23 (14 Days)
Owner: Jcg Chua & Akela Thoroughbreds Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 13Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 B Robinson	 57	 $13	 I’m Spartacus	 1:14.71		  ........ 1¼.......... went 3rd towards finish
5 of 11	 20Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 D Tudhope	 61.5	 $--	 Moyola	 1:13.03		  ........ 4¾.......not able to trouble leaders
3 of 10	 03Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 D Nolan	 61.5	 $5	 Profit Street	 1:00.68	 	 ........... 2............................. no extra
8 of 12	 17Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 David Egan	 59.5	 $11	 Mart	 0:59.57		  ........ 2¾....never a chance to challenge
1 of 10	 21Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 D Nolan	 61	 $*3.3	Our Melody	 1:02.22		  ....... Lhd................................ran on
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5 THE LIEGEMAN Trainer: A Watson Barrier: 7 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,155
Jockey: J Bryan WT: 60.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Equiano (FR) Dam: Persario J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Victorious Racing & Fawzi Nass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 26May23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  F 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 59	 $9	 Mayo Neighs	 1:00.19		  ........ 6¾..... ran green and soon beaten
6 of 11	 08Sep23	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 J Bryan	 59	 $17	 Gunfighter	 1:11.83	 	 ......... 10...dropped to 6th in final furlong
4 of 7	 13Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 H Doyle	 59	 $11	 Salvuccio	 1:00.29		  ........ 5½...... lost 3rd well in final furlong
3 of 12	 17Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 L Morris	 61.5	 $--	 Mart	 0:59.57		  .......... ¾..............no telling impression

6 SEA OF ANGELS Trainer: S C Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $951
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Sea Of Hope (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jesmond Racing & Partners

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 15Aug23	 LIN	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 H Doyle	 58	 $9.5	 Hot Front	 0:58.40		  ........ 2¾.......................nearest finish
12 of 12	 26Sep23	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	10]	 David Egan	 58	 $12	 Irish Nectar	 1:02.57		  ...... 18½.............. well held over 1f out
9 of 11	 21Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 M Ghiani	 58	 $--	 Ziggy’s Dream	 1:13.27		  ...... 10½....... never better than midfield
8 of 11	 24Nov23	 STH	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 David Egan	 60.5	 $17	 Brummell	 1:14.74		  ........ 7¼.............. always towards rear

7 TALKING RUBBISH Trainer: P Crate Barrier: 3 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,502
Jockey: Anna Gibson (a3.0) WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Advertise Dam: Blue Aegean J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Peter Crate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 01Jul23	 LIN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	 4]	 S W Kelly	 58	 $23	 Dapperling	 0:57.43		  ...... 19½............................ outpaced
3 of 7	 15Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 S W Kelly	 58	 $--	 Cover Point	 1:01.31		  ........... 6.............................. kept on
6 of 8	 18Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 7]	 S W Kelly	 57	 $21	 Dashing Harry	 1:05.04		  ........... 4................ not trouble leaders
8 of 8	 02Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 S W Kelly	 61.5	 $--	 Zachary	 1:11.71		  ......... 14........... weakened final furlong
5 of 12	 09Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 D Keenan	 61.5	 $23	 Law Of Average	 0:58.08		  ........ 4¾.......not going to reach leaders

8 VIA BLANCA Trainer: Miss A Murphy Barrier: 4 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: $1,879
Jockey: R Kavanagh (a3.0) WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Havana Grey Dam: On Route J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Amy Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 13Jun23	 WTH	turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 R Scott	 57.5	 $23	 She’s A Gambler	 1:06.33		  ........ 8½.........faded inside final furlong
8 of 10	 12Jul23	 YAR	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 R Scott	 56.5	 $29	 Harvanna	 1:01.90		  ......... 10........no impression over 1f out
7 of 11	 21Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 F Larson	 56	 $--	 Ziggy’s Dream	 1:13.27		  ........ 8¼.............. always towards rear
2 of 9	 09Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 F Larson	 58	 $23	 Amroon	 1:11.12		  .......... ½.............................. kept on

9 MUSICAL DIVA (IRE) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: $583
Jockey: K O’neill WT: 52.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: James Garfield (IRE) Dam: Musical Bar (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hambleton Racing Two Chances & Partner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 30Aug23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 60.5	 $17	 Blue Moon Baby	 1:00.62		  ........ 2½...... no impression and lost 4th
8 of 9	 16Sep23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 B Robinson	 57.5	 $17	 Zaphea	 1:01.06		  ........ 7¾..................... never involved
8 of 10	 03Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 B Robinson	 58	 $29	 Lady Bouquet	 1:01.85		  ........... 8...................weakened 1f out
4 of 10	 03Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 B Robinson	 57	 $34	 Profit Street	 1:00.68	 	 ........ 4½......gradually weakened in last
9 of 12	 17Nov23	 NCS	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 F Norton	 54.5	 $29	 Mart	 0:59.57		  ........... 3.......................nearest finish

10 FLEMISH (IRE) Trainer: T Ward Barrier: 9 Total: 8-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,214
Jockey: H Turner WT: 52.5 Good: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-1
Sire: Awtaad (IRE) Dam: Flanders (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Hot To Trot Racing 2 & Mrs A G Kavanag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 09Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 S M Levey	 60.5	 $9.5	 Pinpoint	 1:02.89		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 8	 21Aug23	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 57.5	 $9.5	 Horse Whisperer	 1:02.31		  ........ 6¾..... never going to get involved
5 of 5	 04Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 4]	 D Probert	 56	 $17	 Looby	 1:01.58		  ...... 11¾........... weakened final furlong
6 of 12	 09Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 T Whelan	 54.5	 $26	 Law Of Average	 0:58.08		  ........... 5...... no impression final furlong
3 of 10	 21Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 A Farragher	 53	 $--	 Torvar	 1:02.22		  ........ 3¼.............................. kept on
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 05 DEC 2023

R5 05 Dec 2023 | Lingfield | BETUK FENWA HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP9,800
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 611
	 2	 915791
	 3	 260870
	 4	 711906
	 5	 686113
	 6	 68283
	 7	 43494
	 8	 532744
	 9	 205734
	10	 242890

LIGHT SPEED (IRE)
ENOUGH ALREADY
DEMBE
EXPRESSIONLESS
TIGER BEETLE
AVON LIGHT
ROMILDA (FR)
RENARDEAU
BLUE UNIVERSE (IRE)
PRIDE OF NEPAL

62.5
62.5
62
62
61.5
60.5
60
59.5
58.5
57.5

6
5
10
8
1
4
2
9
3
7

O MURPHY
JOSEPHINE GORDON
R CLUTTERBUCK
KYLE STRYDOM
R HORNBY
B SAYETTE
JACK ENRIGHT  3 

R COAKLEY
R HAVLIN
L KENIRY

A BALDING
L CARTER
B JOHNSON
DYLAN CUNHA
M RIMELL
W MUIR & C GRASSICK
W HAGGAS
A STRONGE
M ATTWATER
J SCOTT

3
7
5
3
5
3
3
7
3
5

G
G
G
G
G
F
F
G
G
G

IRE
UK
UK
UK
UK
UK
FR
UK
IRE
UK

80
77
76
78
75
75
74
71
71
67

	 3-�2�-0-0
	34-�6�-3-4
	18-�4�-3-1
	 9-�2�-0-1
	25-�3�-2-7
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 5-�0�-0-1
	37-�5�-5-6
	11-�1�-1-3
	25-�3�-5-1

$8,208
$44,219
$54,617
$13,991
$27,728
$3,733
$3,410
$38,761
$12,891
$26,681

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-2-5
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	8-�1�-4-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LIGHT SPEED (IRE) Trainer: A Balding Barrier: 6 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $8,208
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 62.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Kibara J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/11/23 (22 Days)
Owner: Mr Michael Blencowe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 11	 10Oct23	 STH	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	10]	 W Carver	 59	 $--	 Dolce Courage	 1:30.71		  ........... 7...................... never a threat
1 of 6	 20Oct23	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 W Carver	 59	 $4	 Moon Flight	 1:25.97		  ........ 1¾.......................... ran on well
1 of 11	 13Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 W Carver	 60	 $5.5	 Running Star	 1:51.24		  ........ 1¼.......................... ran on well

2 ENOUGH ALREADY Trainer: L Carter Barrier: 5 Total: 34-6-3-4 Prize Money: $44,219
Jockey: Josephine Gordon WT: 62.5 Good: 19-4-1-1 Track: 8-3-0-1

7yo uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-6-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Coach House (IRE) Dam: Funny Enough J+H: 1-1-0-0 AWT: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/11/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Miss Victoria Baalham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 04May23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 G Downing	 61	 $7.5	 Covert Mission	 1:36.35		  .......... ½... kept well to lead final 110yds
5 of 8	 23May23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 G Downing	 62.5	 $6.5	 Mostawaa	 1:33.51		  ........ 3¼......... stayed on towards finish
7 of 7	 05Jul23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 5]	 T Marquand	 60	 $6.5	 Sweet Reward	 2:12.78		  ........ 6½........... weakened final furlong
9 of 12	 14Jul23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 5]	 P Bradley	 61	 $41	 One Step Beyond	 1:42.79		  ........ 9¼.............. always towards rear
1 of 11	 25Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 Josephine Gordon	 63.5	 $--	 Folk Star	 2:03.34		  ..........nk................................ran on

3 DEMBE Trainer: B Johnson Barrier: 10 Total: 18-4-3-1 Prize Money: $54,617
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 62 Good: 11-4-2-1 Track: 6-2-1-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 15-3-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Garswood Dam: Disco Ball J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 17-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 15/04/22 (599 Days)
Owner: Kestonracingclub

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 10Mar23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 C Shepherd	 63.5	 $6	 Teumessias Fox	 2:32.49		  ........ 9¼.......well beaten in final furlong
11 of 14	 07Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 J P Spencer	 57.5	 $19	 Diderot	 2:01.48		  ........ 8¼................ eased final furlong
8 of 9	 02May23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 T Buckley	 60	 $11	 Savrola	 1:58.67		  ........ 7¼.........................no progress
7 of 14	 24May23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	12]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $19	 Darwell Lion	 1:39.75		  ........ 3¾.... late headway in final furlong
10 of 10	 28Jun23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 P Bradley	 63	 $17	 Oliver Show	 1:38.87		  ...... 11¼......................always behind

4 EXPRESSIONLESS Trainer: Dylan Cunha Barrier: 8 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: $13,991
Jockey: Kyle Strydom WT: 62 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 7-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Putois Peace J+H: 4-2-0-0 AWT: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/23 (224 Days)
Owner: Chris Housego & Dylan Cunha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 05Apr23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 Kyle Strydom	 58	 $*3.3	Macho Sun	 1:52.96		  ........ 1½.....................led close home
1 of 8	 25Apr23	 EPS	 turf	 1700	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 Kyle Strydom	 58.5	 $6	 Alpha Crucis	 1:55.81		  ........ 1¾................... won going away
9 of 10	 15Oct23	 GWO	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 2]	 Kyle Strydom	 63	 $*3.8	Alpha Crucis	 1:44.45		  ........ 6¾...................... never a factor
13 of 15	 03Nov23	 NMR	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 Kyle Strydom	 58.5	 $26	 Laafi	 2:10.70	 	 ...... 15½...............pushed along 3f out
6 of 9	 18Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 H Davies	 55.5	 $23	 Storm Catcher	 2:05.13		  ........... 6.................. never dangerous
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 05 DEC 2023

5 TIGER BEETLE Trainer: M Rimell Barrier: 1 Total: 25-3-2-7 Prize Money: $27,728
Jockey: R Hornby WT: 61.5 Good: 18-1-2-4 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b uk g Fav: 5-1-1-2 58+kg: 19-3-1-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-5
Sire: Camelot Dam: Beach Frolic J+H: 2-2-0-0 AWT: 8-3-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-3 Last Win: 14/11/23 (21 Days)
Owner: Mr Mark Rimell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 21Jul23	 PFR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 G Lee	 59	 $13	 Vaccine	 1:45.71		  ........ 4¼.............. always towards rear
6 of 8	 23Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 65	 $12	 Lhebayeb	 2:33.21		  ........ 8¼... weakened tamely over 1f out
1 of 12	 26Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 R Hornby	 62.5	 $*4	 Prince Ali	 1:58.56		  ........ 2½.................................easily
1 of 10	 14Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 3]	 R Hornby	 61	 $--	 Master Of Combat	 2:00.20		  ..........nk.......................... ran on well
3 of 9	 25Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 O Murphy	 63.5	 $*2.5	Warren Hill	 2:04.79		  ........ 1¼........................never nearer

6 AVON LIGHT Trainer: W Muir & C Grassick Barrier: 4 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $3,733
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 60.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear Dam: Avon Lady J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Helena Springfield Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 15Jun23	 NBU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $41	 Back See Daa	 1:36.65		  ........ 8¾.....................never on terms
8 of 13	 22Jul23	 NBU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 D Probert	 58	 $51	 Sweet Memories	 2:08.84		  ...... 13¼...................weakened 2f out
2 of 12	 18Aug23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 58	 $29	 Naaey	 1:59.33		  .......... ¾........................... promising
8 of 9	 20Sep23	 YAR	 turf	 2300	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 L Edmunds	 60.5	 $--	 Wynter Wildes	 2:29.23		  ...... 10¾............ weakened over 1f out
3 of 7	 14Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 S Cherchi	 60.5	 $11	 Bint Al Daar	 1:58.84		  ........... 1..... 3rd and held towards finish

7 ROMILDA (FR) Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 2 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,410
Jockey: Jack Enright (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman Dam: Alta Lilea (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Frederic Bianco & Ms Jenny Bianco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 22Jul23	 HDO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 Greg Cheyne	 58	 $5.5	 Raimunda	 1:46.81		  ........ 6¾..... no extra inside final furlong
3 of 7	 05Aug23	 THR	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 1]	 A Farragher	 55.5	 $12	 Lord Bertie	 1:44.43		  ...... 12½..........lost second final furlong
4 of 9	 08Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 58	 $17	 Beccara Rose	 1:39.47		  ........ 1¼........................... stayed on
9 of 10	 11Oct23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $10	 Dashing Roger	 1:51.07		  ......... 20........ weakened in final furlong
4 of 7	 14Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 Jack Enright	 57	 $5	 Bint Al Daar	 1:58.84		  ........ 1¼........... unable to get on terms

8 RENARDEAU Trainer: A Stronge Barrier: 9 Total: 37-5-5-6 Prize Money: $38,761
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 12-3-3-2

7yo uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge (AUS) Dam: La Cucina (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-1 AWT: 9-0-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Laurence Bellman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 01Feb23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 R Coakley	 63.5	 $--	 Later Darling	 2:34.28		  ........... 1........ switched left and kept on
2 of 9	 25Feb23	 LIN	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 7]	 R Coakley	 62.5	 $7.5	 Forge Valley Lad	 2:31.60		  .......... ¾..... went second towards finish
7 of 13	 19Aug23	 NBU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 9]	 R Coakley	 58.5	 $34	 El Jasor	 2:36.82		  ...... 16¾................................in rear
4 of 8	 06Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 8]	 R Kingscote	 65.5	 $26	 Solution	 3:20.12		  ........ 3½.............stayed on same pace
4 of 12	 11Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 R Coakley	 64	 $23	 Bohemian Breeze	 2:33.52		  ........... 4.........not pace to get on terms

9 BLUE UNIVERSE (IRE) Trainer: M Attwater Barrier: 3 Total: 11-1-1-3 Prize Money: $12,891
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 58.5 Good: 11-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Zara (BRZ) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/23 (244 Days)
Owner: The Attwater Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 03Jun23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 H Doyle	 52	 $34	 Torito	 2:07.21		  ......... 12......off the pace always behind
5 of 7	 23Jun23	 GWO	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 J Fanning	 59	 $--	 Great Bedwyn	 2:37.07		  ........ 4½..............no extra final furlong
7 of 8	 01Jul23	 CHS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 F Norton	 56.5	 $6.5	 Scintillante	 2:41.68		  ........ 6¾........... weakened final furlong
3 of 6	 19Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 F Norton	 62.5	 $9.5	 Barrolo	 2:09.14		  ........ 1¾......... stayed on towards finish
4 of 10	 26Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 A Mullen	 62.5	 $8	 Olympicus	 2:04.82		  ........... 7................kept on same pace

10 PRIDE OF NEPAL Trainer: J Scott Barrier: 7 Total: 25-3-5-1 Prize Money: $26,681
Jockey: L Keniry WT: 57.5 Good: 11-2-3-0 Track: 3-0-2-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-4-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Best Regards (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/08/22 (491 Days)
Owner: The Punchestown Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 21Sep22	 GWO	turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Atzeni	 55	 $7	 Good Birthday	 1:56.40		  ........ 4¼... never going to reach leaders
2 of 5	 26Apr23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 A Atzeni	 60.5	 $--	 Sausalito	 2:05.60		  ........ 1¼..........kept on but always held
8 of 10	 22May23	 WND	turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 A Atzeni	 58.5	 $--	 Saligo Bay	 2:27.12		  ........... 7...........well beaten over 1f out
9 of 10	 23Oct23	 WND	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 8]	 Georgia Dobie	 56	 $34	 Hakuna Babe	 2:16.19		  ...... 12¾.........weakened inside furlong
11 of 11	 25Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 Georgia Dobie	 59.5	 $--	 Enough Already	 2:03.34		  ...... 13¼.............. gradually weakened
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UNITED KINGDOM MEETING TUESDAY, 05 DEC 2023

R6 05 Dec 2023 | Lingfield | WHERE THE UK BETS HANDICAP
Distance: 2012m 	

AWTPrizemoney: GBP6,000
10:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 363665
	 2	 154240
	 3	 956405
	 4	 522966
	 5	 606241
	 6	 403886
	 7	 706
	 8	 555112
	 9	 157642
	10	 645908
	11	 908827
	12	 086605

HILDENLEY
STORM ASSET
STOPNSEARCH
VILLALOBOS (IRE)
CRAZY MAISIE (IRE)
MR TRICK (IRE)
CATHAYA
STAR OF ST LOUIS (FR)
STAR OF EPSOM
FOREVER PROUD
IFTIKHAAR (IRE)
THE CONQUEROR (GER)

61.5
61.5
61.5
61
61
61
60.5
60
60
59.5
59.5
59

4
1
7
5
12
6
9
11
8
2
3
10

JIMMY QUINN
A RAWLINSON
R CLUTTERBUCK
O MURPHY
R HAVLIN
DAVID EGAN
T FISHER  1.5 
H CROUCH
P BRADLEY  1.5 
F MARSH
R COAKLEY
B SAYETTE

J & S BEST
A CARROLL
B JOHNSON
S HODGSON
M HOAD
I WILLIAMS
M MURPHY & M KEADY
MATT CRAWLEY
P PHELAN
M HOAD
J R JENKINS
J BOYLE

6
4
6
4
4
5
3
6
5
3
4
5

G
G
G
G
M
G
F
G
M
F
G
G

UK
UK
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
UK
FR
UK
UK
IRE
GER

55
55
55
54
54
54
55
52
52
53
51
50

	21-�2�-1-3
	29-�5�-5-4
	38-�4�-5-5
	24-�3�-6-1
	20-�2�-4-0
	32-�2�-3-5
	 3-�0�-0-0
	40-�5�-4-3
	22-�3�-1-2
	10-�0�-0-1
	11-�0�-1-1
	22-�3�-2-2

$12,148
$27,883
$27,456
$24,716
$16,663
$28,738
$0
$30,544
$16,882
$2,892
$2,995
$41,230

	5-�1�-1-1
	3-�1�-1-0
	18-�1�-4-1
	7-�2�-2-0
	8-�2�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�3�-1-1
	12-�3�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	10-�1�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 HILDENLEY Trainer: J & S Best Barrier: 4 Total: 21-2-1-3 Prize Money: $12,148
Jockey: Jimmy Quinn WT: 61.5 Good: 8-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo ch uk g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Teofilo (IRE) Dam: Alpine Storm (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 26/09/22 (435 Days)
Owner: Mr Matthew Robinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 16Nov22	 STH	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 D Fentiman	 61	 $9	 Amourie	 2:34.59		  ........ 5¾.................. never threatened
3 of 8	 02Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 D Fentiman	 55	 $--	 Skye Breeze	 2:50.65		  ........ 1½..........no extra final 110 yards
6 of 11	 12Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 4]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $5	 Crystal Guard	 2:48.53		  ........ 4¼..... never going to get involved
6 of 8	 20Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Allan	 60.5	 $*4.3	Calcutta Dream	 2:10.40		  ...... 23¼................. weakened quickly
5 of 8	 26Jan23	 NCS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 D Fentiman	 55	 $17	 Legendary Day	 2:52.90		  ........ 5½................kept on same pace

2 STORM ASSET Trainer: A Carroll Barrier: 1 Total: 29-5-5-4 Prize Money: $27,883
Jockey: A Rawlinson WT: 61.5 Good: 10-4-2-2 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo uk g Fav: 4-2-1-1 58+kg: 8-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Postponed (IRE) Dam: Clear Water (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 15/06/23 (173 Days)
Owner: Khdrp5

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 27Jun23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 2]	 Millie Wonnacott	 60	 $5.5	 Rivas Rob Roy	 1:37.45		  ........ 6¾...weakened inside final furlong
4 of 9	 13Aug23	 LES	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 Millie Wonnacott	 58.5	 $6	 Stintino Sunset	 2:07.43		  ........ 6½.............plugged on one pace
2 of 7	 13Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 Millie Wonnacott	 59	 $9.5	 Jimmy Mark	 2:09.78		  ....... Lhd...............headed final strides
4 of 12	 23Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 Rossa Ryan	 61.5	 $6	 Fast Affair	 1:58.66		  ........ 1½..............no extra close home
98 of 9	 04Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Millie Wonnacott	 57.5	 $13	 Cariad	 1:36.99		  ...... 30½.... unseated rider leaving stalls

3 STOPNSEARCH Trainer: B Johnson Barrier: 7 Total: 38-4-5-5 Prize Money: $27,456
Jockey: R Clutterbuck WT: 61.5 Good: 15-1-3-0 Track: 19-3-2-2

6yo uk g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 20-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-1-4-1
Sire: War Command (USA) Dam: Secret Suspect J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 12/04/21 (967 Days)
Owner: Mr R Pain

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 03Aug23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 Georgia Dobie	 59.5	 $21	 Daphne May	 2:14.44		  ...... 19½........... weakened final furlong
6 of 11	 18Aug23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 8]	 H Burns	 62.5	 $23	 Lethal Touch	 2:08.36		  ........ 6¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 6	 18Sep23	 BGH	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 W Carson	 60.5	 $19	 Uncle Dick	 1:41.45		  ...... 11¾........... weakened final furlong
10 of 14	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 3]	 W Carson	 61	 $34	 Kalamunda	 1:40.00		  ........ 9¾.............. gradually weakened
5 of 11	 07Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 M Ghiani	 59	 $19	 Kentucky Kingdom	 2:04.15		  ........ 3¾........weakened closing stages

4 VILLALOBOS (IRE) Trainer: S Hodgson Barrier: 5 Total: 24-3-6-1 Prize Money: $24,716
Jockey: O Murphy WT: 61 Good: 20-3-5-0 Track: 8-2-3-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 18-2-4-1 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Footstepsinthesand Dam: Swift Acclaim (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 15-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 07/03/23 (273 Days)
Owner: Mr P T Newell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 06Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 57.5	 $6	 King Of The Dance	 1:35.84		  .......... ¾................ held towards finish
2 of 7	 16Sep23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 W Cox	 62	 $5.5	 Barleybrown	 1:42.77		  ....... Lhd................ just held by winner
9 of 14	 02Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	11]	 A Farragher	 59	 $12	 Dream Pirate	 1:44.53		  ......... 11...................weakened 2f out
6 of 7	 02Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 A Farragher	 61	 $6.5	 For Real	 1:38.41		  ........ 5½........... weakened final furlong
6 of 9	 18Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 A Farragher	 57.5	 $--	 Raqraaq	 1:38.34		  ........... 8....................soon weakened
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5 CRAZY MAISIE (IRE) Trainer: M Hoad Barrier: 12 Total: 20-2-4-0 Prize Money: $16,663
Jockey: R Havlin WT: 61 Good: 16-1-3-0 Track: 6-0-2-0

4yo b ire m Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 12-2-4-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-2-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Circleofinfluence (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 AWT: 16-2-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/11/23 (25 Days)
Owner: Mrs K B Tester

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 19Jun23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 A Keeley	 61.5	 $13	 Star Of Epsom	 2:05.58		  ........... 9...................... never a factor
6 of 8	 13Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 C Howarth	 56	 $23	 Folk Star	 2:21.95		  ........ 9¾........... weakened final furlong
2 of 11	 05Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	10]	 C Howarth	 58	 $12	 Someone’s Wish	 2:06.05		  ......... hd............................just failed
4 of 12	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 C Howarth	 57	 $21	 Timewave	 2:36.43		  ........ 2½.. no impression final 100 yards
1 of 10	 10Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 R Havlin	 61	 $6.5	 Silver Bubble	 2:04.16		  ....... Lhd.................... just did enough

6 MR TRICK (IRE) Trainer: I Williams Barrier: 6 Total: 32-2-3-5 Prize Money: $28,738
Jockey: David Egan WT: 61 Good: 20-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 22-1-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kodiac Dam: Alkhawarah (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 AWT: 12-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 25/03/23 (255 Days)
Owner: Ian Williams Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 23Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 C Hutchinson	 58	 $6	 Ciotog	 1:38.84		  ........ 9¾....................... beaten 1f out
3 of 11	 26Sep23	 NTT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 F Norton	 52.5	 $--	 Almarin	 1:48.77		  ........ 2¾.......held inside final 100 yards
8 of 14	 02Oct23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 R Kingscote	 61.5	 $5.5	 Dream Pirate	 1:44.53		  ...... 10¾......................never showed
8 of 14	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 R Kingscote	 60	 $21	 Kalamunda	 1:40.00		  ........... 8.............. gradually weakened
6 of 9	 04Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 4]	 R Kingscote	 60.5	 $5.5	 Cariad	 1:36.99		  ...... 16¼......... hung left and weakened

7 CATHAYA Trainer: M Murphy & M Keady Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Fisher (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ulysses (IRE) Dam: Tallow (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr Jim Gill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 22Sep23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 6]	 C Shepherd	 58	 $--	 Venus Rosewater	 1:38.49		  ...... 22¾..................... never involved
10 of 14	 16Oct23	 WND	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 L Catton	 56	 $151	Doha	 1:45.49		  ...... 16½................never in contention
6 of 11	 13Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 8]	 C Shepherd	 57	 $201	Light Speed	 1:51.24		  ........ 6¾.................. never dangerous

8 STAR OF ST LOUIS (FR) Trainer: Matt Crawley Barrier: 11 Total: 40-5-4-3 Prize Money: $30,544
Jockey: H Crouch WT: 60 Good: 11-2-3-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 8-3-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-3-1-1
Sire: Style Vendome (FR) Dam: Momix J+H: 1-0-1-0 AWT: 10-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Last Win: 02/11/23 (33 Days)
Owner: Mr Wayne Lukas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 08Jun23	 YAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 6]	 H Doyle	 55.5	 $6	 Queen’s Company	 2:09.60		  ........ 7½...weakened inside final furlong
5 of 10	 14Oct23	 CFC	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 O Lewis	 55	 $13	 Lunar Space	 1:35.99		  ........ 4½................ not trouble leaders
1 of 10	 27Oct23	 WOL	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 Billy Loughnane	 56	 $3.3	 Golden Phase	 1:50.39		  ........ 1¼..........................pushed out
1 of 12	 02Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 L Morris	 60.5	 $*2.5	Gypsy Whisper	 2:01.35		  ..........nk................................ all out
2 of 9	 17Nov23	 WOL	 awt	 1900	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 H Crouch	 59	 $*3.1	Jumeira Vision	 1:59.65		  ........... 1............headed towards finish

9 STAR OF EPSOM Trainer: P Phelan Barrier: 8 Total: 22-3-1-2 Prize Money: $16,882
Jockey: P Bradley (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 14-3-0-1 Track: 10-3-1-1

5yo b uk m Fav: 5-0-0-1 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-1-0
Sire: Sir Percy Dam: Isabella Beeton J+H: 9-3-0-0 AWT: 13-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 19/06/23 (169 Days)
Owner: Epsom Racegoers No 3

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 01Jul23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 P Bradley	 60	 $--	 Pink Lily	 2:05.36		  ........ 2½....... weakened final 110 yards
7 of 10	 06Sep23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 P Bradley	 57	 $--	 King Of The Dance	 1:35.84		  ........... 9............. lost place over 1f out
6 of 11	 05Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 P Bradley	 60	 $--	 Magical Dragon	 2:07.45		  ........ 2¼... never going to reach leaders
4 of 11	 27Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 David Egan	 55	 $21	 Bold Ribb	 2:05.28		  ........ 2¼...............stayed on one pace
2 of 12	 01Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 D Keenan	 58.5	 $5.5	 Chagall	 2:06.66		  .......... ½............................. just held

10 FOREVER PROUD Trainer: M Hoad Barrier: 2 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,892
Jockey: F Marsh WT: 59.5 Good: 8-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Marsh Pride J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: All Weather Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 13Jul23	 CAR	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 S Gray	 58	 $--	 Dandy’s Angel	 2:00.57		  ........ 1¼.............not pace to challenge
5 of 7	 21Jul23	 PFR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 P J Mcdonald	 58.5	 $7	 Supposedtobe	 2:13.52		  ........ 5¼.................. never threatened
9 of 10	 20Sep23	 SAN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 Liam Wright	 54.5	 $67	 Kamanika	 2:19.21		  ...... 27¼............................. tailed off
13 of 14	 18Oct23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	13]	 R Clutterbuck	 59	 $151	Kalamunda	 1:40.00		  ...... 12¾........... weakened final furlong
8 of 10	 18Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 R Havlin	 57.5	 $67	 Recuerdame	 1:37.46		  ........... 5.........modest gains near finish
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11 IFTIKHAAR (IRE) Trainer: J R Jenkins Barrier: 3 Total: 11-0-1-1 Prize Money: $2,995
Jockey: R Coakley WT: 59.5 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Intisaar (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr M K P Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 12Apr23	 KMP	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 5]	 C Bishop	 59.5	 $67	 Devizes	 2:33.25		  ...... 10½...................... never a factor
8 of 10	 29Apr23	 LES	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 D Probert	 57.5	 $--	 Silastar	 2:24.20		  ......... 50....................soon weakened
8 of 11	 21Sep23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 8]	 L Edmunds	 61.5	 $12	 Egoiste	 2:08.02		  ........ 4¾....................soon weakened
2 of 11	 05Oct23	 LIN	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 D Muscutt	 60.5	 $--	 Magical Dragon	 2:07.45		  ...................... just lost out in head bob
7 of 13	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	16]	 C Lee	 60	 $19	 Stintino Sunset	 2:04.78		  ........ 4¼.........faded inside final furlong

12 THE CONQUEROR (GER) Trainer: J Boyle Barrier: 10 Total: 22-3-2-2 Prize Money: $41,230
Jockey: B Sayette WT: 59 Good: 10-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ger g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-0-2
Sire: The Gurkha (GER) Dam: Tiziana (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 AWT: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 29/05/22 (555 Days)
Owner: Inside Track Racing Club

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 16Aug23	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 H Crouch	 62	 $15	 Intergalacticat	 2:23.55		  ...... 13¼........... weakened final furlong
6 of 8	 31Aug23	 BAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 7]	 L Catton	 57.5	 $--	 Roundabout Silver	 1:41.64		  ........ 9½............................. tailed off
6 of 8	 14Sep23	 EPS	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 L Catton	 54.5	 $19	 Lethal Touch	 2:08.91		  ........... 9........................never nearer
11 of 11	 26Sep23	 NTT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 H Turner	 54	 $--	 Ectocross	 2:15.13		  ......... 50............................. tailed off
5 of 13	 16Nov23	 CFC	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 P Bradley	 58.5	 $8	 Stintino Sunset	 2:04.78		  ........ 3¾...... kept one pace final furlong


